Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 191-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 2

—

Necessity for change: See Attached.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes X No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 NoveIten 18, 2016 S

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Lower Cane Run WWS R

Page 1 of 2 Location: Coldstream Park 2 S BS
To (Contractor): Contract No. 191-2015 SRS
Judy Construction Company, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $9,697,001.00 2 ety y
Cyrana. kv 41031 Pronus Crange Orers_|51652.3260 L
Ceon rce- s RTETTEIIE o
Change Order No. 2 RS
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; SRHREX : N_' 3%
Current Change Order E :b'l'. 3 R
l:\?m Description of qhanges-qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price BRI S ':

o. in completion date, etc. et atastatet ~_~’- *
1|Revision to Primary Power Service $19,319.00 S I.E e
2|Material Change to Interior Fabricated Piping $45,600.00 ORI
3|Addition of LGG Interceptor $651,300.00 B3 :.. R 3
4|Aluminum Handrail on Tank Dome $64,015.00 % R

s
Total decrease $45.600.00 SR
Total increase $734,634.00 BRI 3
Net Amount of this Change Order $689,034.00 QS s e
New Contract Amount Including this Change RSB :
Order $12,078,360.00 R,
Percent Change - This Change Order 5.70%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 24.56%
The time provided for thg completion in the cdntract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. R E
Recommended by DL EWJ/D (Proj. Engr.) Date_ J/-/b-lr 5 -"-.;g. |
Accepted by_ — (Contractor) Date R
Approved bé W (Director) Date_o/~Z~/ e RIS :

Approved by

(Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date : 23 .

%
%




